

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-1034 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Data In Action, LLC

- Behavioral Health Initatives Unit - Community

Schools and Student Services Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/13/2015 In control: Academics

On agenda: 6/10/2015 Final action: 6/10/2015

Enactment date: 6/10/2015 Enactment #: 15-0926

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and

Data In Action, LLC, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide a comprehensive impact analysis supplemental report of the Whole School Restorative Justice and Peer Restorative Justice (RJ) Program based on the data collected from the OUSD RJ program over the last 3-4 years, including recommendations for programmatic quality improvement, policy and funding decisions, as well as racial equity conversation, and provide evidence to engage other initiatives towards shared goals; with

the findings to be used to inform the District-wide restorative justice 5 year plan, 2015-2020, particularly to ensure its equity-focused and strength-based, via the Community Schools and Student

Services Department, for the period of May 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015, in an amount not to

exceed \$25,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 15-1034 Professional Services Contract - Data In Action, LLC - Behavioral Health Initatives Unit -

Community Schools and Student Services Department

Contact: Barbara.McClung@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/10/2015	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Data In Action, LLC, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide a comprehensive impact analysis supplemental report of the Whole School Restorative Justice and Peer Restorative Justice (RJ) Program based on the data collected from the OUSD RJ program over the last 3-4 years, including recommendations for programmatic quality improvement, policy and funding decisions, as well as racial equity conversation, and provide evidence to engage other initiatives towards shared goals; with the findings to be used to inform the District-wide restorative justice 5 year plan, 2015-2020, particularly to ensure its equity-focused and strength-based, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of May 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.